



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 73 of 2026

Rameshwar Dayal And 2 Others
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
Ram Swaroop And 2 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Aktar Ahmed Siddiqui
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Aktar Ahmed Siddiqui, counsel for the appellants after making submissions to some extent seeks further time to get ready with the matter.

As prayed, **list on 30th March, 2026 as fresh.**

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

March 10, 2026
Arun K. Singh